An Evening of Historical Spirits



A Tasting Experience

Thursday, September 12 | 6:00-8:00 pm | Metroplex Event Center

Join us at Metroplex, in Rogers for An Evening of Historical Spirits, supporting the Rogers Historical Museum Foundation! Special guests from Delta Dirt Distillery and Angela Bolt from South Maple Street Cocktails will be pairing up some delicious tastings of Award-Winning Arkansas grown spirits with a variety of specialty cheeses, accompaniments, and signature cocktails. **Seating is limited** - don't wait to sign up. It is a night you don't want to miss! All proceeds benefit the Rogers Historical Museum Foundation to preserve the past, support the present, and secure the future of the Rogers Historical Museum.

Presenting Sponsor - \$5,000

- Prominent Placement of logo and recognition in all event publicity
- Opportunity to share a welcome message with all guests
- Acknowledgement on social media and the website
- Table of 6 to A Night of Historical Spirits
- Membership in the Friends of the Rogers Historical Museum

Preservation Sponsor - \$2,500

- Verbal recognition at the event
- Preferred placement of logo and recognition in all event publicity
- Acknowledgement on social media and the website
- 4 reservations to A Night of Historical Spirits
- Membership in the Friends of the Rogers Historical Museum

Pioneer Sponsor - \$1,000

- Logo on most event publicity
- Acknowledgement on social media and the website
- 2 reservations to A Night of Historical Spirits
- Membership in the Friends of the Rogers Historical Museum

Historian Sponsor - \$500

- Acknowledgement on social media and the website
- 2 reservations to A Night of Historical Spirits
- Membership in the Friends of the Rogers Historical Museum

An Evening of Historical Spirits



Sponsorship Amount: \$			
Sponsor Name (How you want t	o be listed):		
Contact Name:		Email:	
Phone:	Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:	 _

Due to limited seating, an RSVP is required for this event. Sponsorships and tickets must be purchased before August 30th.

Make checks payable to: Rogers Historical Museum Foundation, PO Box 1200, Rogers, AR 72757. To pay electronically, Click here: https://crm.bloomerang.co/HostedDonation?ApiKey=pub_45b038ac-a014-11ee-96cb-0a3287177f03&WidgetId=483328

To learn more about Delta Dirt Distillery, visit <u>deltadirtdistillery.com</u>. The Delta Dirt Family will also be featured in a docuseries called, "Distilled", on AMC+ beginning August 1st.